admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2012-13 40 40 2013-14 0 2016-17 36 31 180000(one lac eighty
thousand)

5

2013-14 40 40 2014-15 0 2017-18 39 29 200000(two lac) 10

2014-15 40 40 2015-16 0 2018-19 32 20 160000(one lac sixty
thousand)

12

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 10 9 2015-16 0 2016-17 8 8 360000(three lac sixty
thousand)

0

2015-16 10 9 2016-17 0 2017-18 9 8 400000(four lac) 1

2016-17 10 9 2017-18 0 2018-19 9 9 450000(four lac fifty
thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources:

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3500000 (Thirty five lac only) 2500000 (Twenty five lac only) 2000000 (Twenty lac only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 8304104 (Eighty three lac four thousand one hundred four
only)

12783113 (One crore twenty seven lac eighty three thousand
one hundred thirteen only )

14355806 (One crore forty three lac fifty five thousand eight
hundred six only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4500000 (Forty five lac only) 3000000 (Thirty lac only) 2500000 (Twenty five lac only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 85649229 (Eight crore fifty six lac forty nine thousand two
hundred twenty nine only)

77680777 (Seven crore seventy six lac eighty thousand seven
hundred seventy seven only)

67249178 (Six crore seventy two lac forty nine thousand one
hundred seventy eight only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

3000000 (Thirty lac only) 2000000 (Twenty lac only) 1500000 (Fifteen lac only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1000000 (Ten lac only) 1000000 (Ten lac only) 1000000 (Ten lac only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings